# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert P. Fried			04/24/2008	
Bernard Rottman			04/05/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Unifuse LLC			
Street Address:	2092 Route 9G			
City:	Staatsburg			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12580			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 658947		1470		
Fax Number:(203)787-5818Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2037870595Email:bsullivan@delpet.com				
Email: bsullivan@delpet.com   Correspondent Name: Anthony P. DeLio				
Address Line 1: DeLio & Peterson, LLC				
Address Line 2: 121 Whitney Avenue				
Address Line 2:	121 Whitney	A Wende		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		CONNECTICUT 06510		
	New Haven,			
Address Line 4:	New Haven,			

## 500525569

# PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0233

l

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0234

#### Our File: UNIF 601

\* <

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert P. Fried, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2092 Route 9G, Staatsburg, New York, 12580 and Bernard Rottmann aka Bernard Rottman [now deceased], 155 A N. Quaker Lane, Stattsburg, New York 12580, a citizen of the Unites States of America, did obtain Letters Patent of the United States of America for PROCESS FOR PRODUCING MOLDED PLASTIC ARTICLES, which Letters Patent is numbered 6,589,470 and bears the date of July 8, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Unifuse LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 2092 Route 9G, Staatsburg, New York, 12580, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and the inventions and discoveries described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries, in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Bind the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee any and all facts known relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in its control or in

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0235 the control of its heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries;

Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said 5. inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

of 200 MUTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of 200 day.

A OGne

STATE OF New (fork) COUNTY OF New (fork) On this 2 (fork) On this 2 (fork) New (fork) On this 2 (fork) New (

Notary Public

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>5</u> dav

Administrator/Executor of the Estate of Bernard Rottmann aka Bernard Rottman

JODIE SHAPIRO SHAHAR

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SH6020380

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 03/01/20

Many Guilmann Name: Nancy Rottmann

STATE OF Maryland ) ss: COUNTY OF Baltimore

acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2008, before me appeared Nancy Rottmann, to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

(SEAL)



My Commission Expires Jul. 19, 2008

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0236

Certificate# 4448

# SURROGATE'S COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK DUTCHESS COUNTY

File #: 90189

Date of Death: February 21, 2000

### **CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT OF EXECUTOR(S)**

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that Letters in the estate of the Decedent named below have been granted by this court, as follows:

Name of Decedent:	Bernard W Rottmann	
Domicile of Decedent:	Town Of Clinton	
Fiduciary Appointed: Mailing Address:	Nancy I Rottman 1350 North Quaker Lane Staatsburg NY 12580	

Type of Letters Issued:LETTERS TESTAMENTARYLetters Issued On:August 21, 2000

Limitations: NONE

and such Letters are unrevoked and in full force as of this date.

Dated: April 04, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Dutchess County Surrogate's Court at Poughkeepsie, New York.

WITNESS, Hon. James D Pagones, Judge of the Dutchess County Surrogate's Court.

John J Atherton, Chief Clerk Dutchess County Surrogate's Court

This Certificate is Not Valid Without the Raised Seal of the Dutchess County Surrogate's Court

**RECORDED: 04/29/2008**